

## GCI to Announce Fourth Quarter 2017 Earnings

ANCHORAGE, Alaska, Feb. 1, 2018 /PRNewswire/ --

WHO: GCI (NASDAQ: GNCMA)

WHAT: GCI will issue its fourth quarter 2017 earnings release after the market closes on Wed., Feb. 28, 2018. The

financial release will be available at www.gci.com.

 $\label{eq:condition} \mbox{Due to the pending transactions between GCI and Liberty Interactive Corporation (NASDAQ: QVCA, QVCB, and QVCA) are supported by the pending transactions between GCI and Liberty Interactive Corporation (NASDAQ: QVCA, QVCB, QVCB) and QVCA are supported by the pending transactions between GCI and Liberty Interactive Corporation (NASDAQ: QVCA, QVCB, QVCB). The pending transactions between GCI and Liberty Interactive Corporation (NASDAQ: QVCA, QVCB, QVCB) are supported by the pending transactions between GCI and Liberty Interactive Corporation (NASDAQ: QVCA, QVCB, QVCB) are supported by the pending transaction of the pending transaction$ 

LVNTA, LVNTB), GCI will not hold a conference call to review these results.

C View original content: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/gci-to-announce-fourth-quarter-2017-earnings-300592358.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/gci-to-announce-fourth-quarter-2017-earnings-300592358.html</a>

**SOURCE GCI**